10. APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2049.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF SACRAMENTO RIVER AT ANDRUS ISLAND, SACRAMENTO COUNTY; ESTATE OF RICHARD B. GREENING, DECEASED, TO JUNE J. GREENING - W.O. 5951.

After consideration of Calendar Item 1 attached, and upon motion duly made and upanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2049.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN SACRAMENTO RIVER AT ANDRUS ISLAND IN SACRAMENTO COUNTY; FROM THE ESTATE OF RICHARD B. GREENING, DECEASED, TO JUNE J. GREENING; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID LEASE ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

Attachment Calendar Item 1 (1 page) 1.

APPLICATION FOR AFPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2049.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS OF SACRAMENTO RIVER AT ANDRUS ISLAND, SACRAMENTO COUNTY; ESTATE OF RICHARD B. GREENING, DECEASED, TO JUNE J. GREENING - V.O. 5951.

Lease P.R.C. 2049.1, which covers a one-acre parcel of tide and submerged land of Sacramento River at Andrus Island, Sacramento County, was issued to Sherman and Rose Stringer on September 12, 1958, for a term of 15 years from December 18, 1957, and later assigned to Richard B. Greening, who died intestate on October 1, 1965.

The Estate of Richard B. Greening having now been distributed by Court order, an application has been received from the Administratrix for approval of an assignment of the lease from the Estate to June J. Greening.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO APPROVE THE ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 2049.1, COVERING TIDE AND SUBMERGED LANDS IN SACRAMENTO RIVER AT ANDRUS ISLAND IN SACRAMENTO COUNTY, FROM THE ESTATE OF RICHARD B. GREENING, DECEASED, TO JUNE J. GREENING; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID LEASE ARE TO REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.